New Mexico Secretary of State, by and through Sean Cunniff and Dylan Lange, Assistant Attorneys 

General for the State of New Mexico, and Angel Peiia, the Real Party in Interest (hereinafter "Peiia"), by 

and through his attorney, Erika E. Anderson, Law Offices of Erika E. Anderson, and hereby agree that 

Peiia does not have six hundred twenty-three (623) valid signatures as required by NAMSA § l-8-33(B} 

to qualify as a candidate for the United States Representative, Congressional District 2. 

WHEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Amended Complaint Challenging the 

Decision to Disqualify Angel Peiia as a Candidate is dismissed and the hearing schedul fior March 9,